

**BAIL MATTERS 177/2026
THE STATE Vs. SUNIL
FIR No.77/2026
PS (Bhajan Pura)**

06.03.2026

File taken up today since 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 27.02.2026.

Present: None for the State.
Sh. R.K.Kochar, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
Sunil.
Sh. D.P.Shukla, Ld. counsel for complainant.
IO ASI Naushad Haider in person.

This is the first bail application under Section 482 of BNSS seeking anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant Sunil.

Reply of the bail application has already been filed.
Copy already supplied.

Part arguments heard.

However, Ld. counsel for applicant submits that his anticipatory bail application be kept pending alongwith connected case on 11.03.2026.

Request is allowed.

At request, be listed for further arguments on the present bail on **11.03.2026**.

**(Twiple Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.03.2026/p**