

**BAIL MATTERS 177/2026
THE STATE Vs. SUNIL
FIR No. 77/2026
PS (Bhajan Pura)**

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused.
Ld. counsel for the complainant.
IO ASI Naushad in person.

This is an anticipatory bail application filed on behalf of the applicant Sunil.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused that he will argue on bail with the connected matter.

IO submits that there are NBWs against the applicant Sunil and he is not joining the investigation.

Put up for argument on **13.03.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
11.03.2026/nk**