

**BAIL MATTERS 177/2026
THE STATE Vs. SUNIL
FIR No. 77/2026 PS (Bhajan Pura)**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. counsel for the applicant.
Ld. counsel for the complainant.
IO ASI Naushad Haider in person.

This is an anticipatory bail application filed on behalf of the applicant Sunil.

It is submitted by counsel for the applicant that he will argue on bail with the connected matter.

Put up on **17.03.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.03.2026/nk**

At this stage,

As the present bail was kept with connected bail and connected bail is preponed, to be put before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge for 14.03.2026, let the present bail be also sent before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi for appropriate orders on 14.03.2026.

The date of 17.03.2026 stands cancelled.

Reader is directed to inform all the counsel telephonically.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.03.2026/nk**